� The Group finances part of its activities through borrowings at levels approved and monitored by the Board. Derivative

contracts are not used to hedge against the exposure to interest rate risk.

	 Interest rate exposure
	�� The exposure of financial assets and liabilities to floating interest rate risk can be found on the balance sheet under the

headings “Cash and cash equivalents” and “Bank overdrafts”. These amounts are not necessarily representative of the
exposure to interest rates during the year, as the level of exposure changes as investments are made, borrowings are drawn
down and repaid. The Group does not have any fixed interest rate exposure.

	� Interest received on cash balances or paid on the bank overdraft is at a margin over LIBOR or its foreign currency equivalent
(2011: same).

Notes to the Financial Statements
continued

51

15	 Risk management policies and procedures (continued)

	 Interest rate sensitivity
	�� The impact on the total profit after tax and the year end net assets of an increase or decrease of 100 basis points

(2011: 100 basis points) in interest rates would have been as follows:

	  Increase	 Decrease	 Increase	 Decrease
		  in rates	 in rates	 in rates	 in rates
		  2012	 2012	 2011	 2011
		  £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

	 Statement of Comprehensive Income –
	 Profit after tax
	   Revenue return	 (38)	 38	 (14)	 14
	   Capital return	 (150)	 150	 (70)	 70

	 Change to net profit and net assets	 (188)	 188	 (84)	 84

	 This level of change is considered to be reasonable based on current market conditions.

	� In the opinion of the directors, these sensitivity analyses are not representative of the year as a whole, since exposure
changes as investments are made, and borrowings are drawn down or repaid throughout the year.

15.2	 Liquidity risk
	� This is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities.

	 Management of the risk
	� Liquidity risk is not significant as the majority of the Group’s assets are investments in quoted securities that are readily